
La Sierra (2-2-1) -vs- Whittier (0-0-1)
9/5/2024 at Whittier, Calif. (Memorial Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 9/5/2024
Attendance: 72
Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Officials: Scorer, Jack Goodwillie   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
La Sierra 0 0 0
Whittier 0 0 0

La Sierra 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Alitzel Razon 0 0 0 0 90
4 Jordan Hood 1 1 0 0 26
6 Tyariz Hernandez 0 0 0 0 90
7 Aryanna Ulloa 0 0 0 0 90
10 Samantha Torres 1 0 0 0 35
11 Leslie Lopez 0 0 0 0 90
13 Elaina Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 90
15 Priscila Alzaga 0 0 0 0 90
18 Jaquelin Adame 0 0 0 0 35
21 Monserrath Arellano 0 0 0 0 39
26 Gianna Mejia 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
14 Myriam Zamora 0 0 0 0 46
22 Gia Aldama 0 0 0 0 56
23 Isabella Garcia 0 0 0 0 51
24 Tamara Gastelum 0 0 0 0 26
27 Bella Gomez 0 0 0 0 56

Totals 2 1 0 0 1000

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Alitzel Razon 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Whittier 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Mya Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 90
D 2 Jessie Bonsness 1 1 0 0 86
F 4 Alanis Cervantes 3 1 0 0 51
F 11 Madeline Traylor 2 0 0 0 63
F 12 Elizabeth Roybal 1 1 0 0 45
D 20 Chloe Fung 0 0 0 0 26

21 Juliana Hodgson 0 0 0 0 65
D 22 Trinity Willis 0 0 0 0 50

26 Samantha Armenta 0 0 0 0 54
D 27 Emma Tumbarello 1 0 0 0 77
F 29 Layla Traylor 0 0 0 0 64

Substitutes
3 Samantha Soto 1 0 0 0 13
5 Melissa Tenorio 0 0 0 0 30
6 Camille Verlich 0 0 0 0 14
9 Jessica Jensen 2 0 0 0 34
13 Chloe Crecelius 0 0 0 0 12
14 Shayla Sakkakhanaune 0 0 0 0 14
15 Jade Barrett 0 0 0 0 18
16 Courtney Chen 0 0 0 0 13
17 A. Cisneros-Botello 0 0 0 0 23
18 Aleena Galvan 0 0 0 0 51
19 Diala Diyab 0 0 0 0 19
25 Rebekka Hartmann 0 0 0 0 18
30 Natalie Amloian 0 0 0 0 14
31 Tove Karlsson 0 0 0 0 10
33 Audrey Burgmaier 0 0 0 0 17
34 Emmy Kowalewski 0 0 0 0 19
37 Brooke Venzor 1 0 0 0 25
88 Arizbeth Juarez 0 0 0 0 45

Totals 12 3 0 0 1060

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Mya Rodriguez 45:00 0 1
88 Arizbeth Juarez 45:00 0 0

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
La Sierra 1 1 2
Whittier 6 6 12

Saves By Period
La Sierra 2 1 3
Whittier 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
La Sierra 0 1 1
Whittier 1 1 2

Fouls By Period
La Sierra 5 5 10
Whittier 2 5 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 WHITTIER Mya Rodriguez at goalie for Whittier.
0:00 LA SIERR Alitzel Razon at goalie for La Sierra.
-- LA SIERR Foul on La Sierra.
1:24 WHITTIER Shot by Whittier Alanis Cervantes, Save (by goalie) Alitzel Razon.
-- LA SIERR Foul on La Sierra.
7:29 WHITTIER Shot by Whittier Alanis Cervantes, High.
8:22 WHITTIER Shot by Whittier Emma Tumbarello, Blocked.
8:46 WHITTIER Shot by Whittier Elizabeth Roybal, Save (by goalie) Alitzel Razon.
10:06 WHITTIER Shot by Whittier Madeline Traylor, Wide Right.
12:19 WHITTIER Offside against Whittier.
-- LA SIERR Foul on La Sierra.
13:32 LA SIERR Shot by La Sierra Jordan Hood, Save (by goalie) Mya Rodriguez.
16:41 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Isabella Garcia for Monserrath Arellano.
-- LA SIERR Foul on La Sierra.
-- WHITTIER Foul on Whittier.
21:55 WHITTIER Whittier substitution: A. Cisneros-Botello for Samantha Armenta.
21:55 WHITTIER Whittier substitution: Melissa Tenorio for Elizabeth Roybal.
24:52 WHITTIER Offside against Whittier.
26:00 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Myriam Zamora for Jordan Hood.
26:00 WHITTIER Whittier substitution: Aleena Galvan for Chloe Fung.
-- LA SIERR Foul on La Sierra.
29:53 WHITTIER Shot by Whittier Madeline Traylor, Blocked.
-- WHITTIER Foul on Whittier.
31:00 WHITTIER Corner kick by Whittier Layla Traylor [31:00].
31:07 WHITTIER Whittier substitution: Natalie Amloian for Alanis Cervantes.
31:07 WHITTIER Whittier substitution: Jessica Jensen for Layla Traylor.
31:07 WHITTIER Whittier substitution: Shayla Sakkakhanaune for Juliana Hodgson.
31:07 WHITTIER Whittier substitution: Emmy Kowalewski for Juliana Hodgson.
34:30 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Gia Aldama for Samantha Torres.
34:30 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Bella Gomez for Jaquelin Adame.
35:15 WHITTIER Whittier substitution: Camille Verlich for Madeline Traylor.
35:21 WHITTIER Whittier substitution: Audrey Burgmaier for Trinity Willis.
35:57 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Bella Gomez for Jaquelin Adame.
38:54 WHITTIER Whittier substitution: Chloe Crecelius for Melissa Tenorio.
38:54 WHITTIER Whittier substitution: Tove Karlsson for Emma Tumbarello.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 LA SIERR
For La Sierra: #1  Alitzel Razon, #6  Tyariz Hernandez, #7  Aryanna Ulloa, #11 Leslie Lopez, #13 Elaina Gonzalez,
#14 Myriam Zamora, #15 Priscila Alzaga, #22 Gia Aldama, #23 Isabella Garcia, #26 Gianna Mejia, #27 Bella Gomez.

45:00 WHITTIER

For Whittier: #4  Alanis Cervantes, #9  Jessica Jensen, #11 Madeline Traylor, #12 Elizabeth Roybal, #18 Aleena
Galvan, #21 Juliana Hodgson, #22 Trinity Willis, #26 Samantha Armenta, #27 Emma Tumbarello, #29 Layla Traylor,
#88 Arizbeth Juarez.

45:00 WHITTIER Arizbeth Juarez at goalie for Whittier.
-- LA SIERR Foul on La Sierra.
54:23 WHITTIER Shot by Whittier Alanis Cervantes, Blocked.
54:36 WHITTIER Shot by Whittier Jessica Jensen, High.
-- WHITTIER Foul on Whittier.
58:46 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Leslie Lopez for Jordan Hood.
59:20 WHITTIER Whittier substitution: Jessie Bonsness for Trinity Willis.
61:29 WHITTIER Shot by Whittier Jessica Jensen, Wide.
63:39 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Tamara Gastelum for Samantha Torres.
-- LA SIERR Foul on La Sierra.
64:56 WHITTIER Whittier substitution: Diala Diyab for Jessica Jensen.
64:56 WHITTIER Whittier substitution: Brooke Venzor for Alanis Cervantes.
-- WHITTIER Foul on Whittier.
-- LA SIERR Foul on La Sierra.
67:52 WHITTIER Whittier substitution: Jade Barrett for Elizabeth Roybal.
67:52 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Monserrath Arellano for Isabella Garcia.
71:01 WHITTIER Shot by Whittier Jessie Bonsness, Save (by goalie) Alitzel Razon.



71:33 WHITTIER Shot by Whittier Brooke Venzor, High.
71:42 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Bella Gomez for Myriam Zamora.
72:30 WHITTIER Whittier substitution: Rebekka Hartmann for Madeline Traylor.
-- WHITTIER Foul on Whittier.
-- WHITTIER Foul on Whittier.
77:27 WHITTIER Whittier substitution: Samantha Soto for Samantha Armenta.
77:27 WHITTIER Whittier substitution: Courtney Chen for Aleena Galvan.
77:27 WHITTIER Whittier substitution: Melissa Tenorio for Layla Traylor.
78:36 WHITTIER Whittier substitution: Samantha Soto for Juliana Hodgson.
-- WHITTIER Foul on Whittier.
81:31 WHITTIER Shot by Whittier Samantha Soto, Blocked.
-- LA SIERR Foul on La Sierra.
82:57 WHITTIER Whittier substitution: Audrey Burgmaier for Emma Tumbarello.
84:25 WHITTIER Whittier substitution: Emmy Kowalewski for Diala Diyab.
84:25 WHITTIER Whittier substitution: Chloe Crecelius for .
86:08 WHITTIER Whittier substitution: Tove Karlsson for Jade Barrett.
86:08 LA SIERR La Sierra substitution: Elaina Gonzalez for Yazmina Guerrero.
86:08 WHITTIER Whittier substitution: Camille Verlich for Jessie Bonsness.
-- LA SIERR Foul on La Sierra.
87:57 LA SIERR Corner kick by La Sierra Leslie Lopez [87:57].
88:13 LA SIERR Shot by La Sierra Samantha Torres, Wide Right.
89:18 WHITTIER Corner kick by Whittier Melissa Tenorio [89:18].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


